

CITY OF MARGATE

NW 18TH STREET FORCE MAIN

This bid tabulation provides preliminary information regarding the bids received by the bid opening deadline 6/2/2015. It is for informational purposes only and is not a recommendation for award.

Bid No. 2015-009 - N.W. 18th Street Force Main Construction

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SECTION 1025 REF.	QUANTITY	UNIT	Southern Underground Industries		DBF Construction LLC		R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	BONDS AND INSURANCE	1.02	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1.03	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.04	1	LS	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00
4	FURNISH & INSTALL 10" DIP FORCE MAIN PIPE	1.05	2400	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 206,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 105,600.00
5	FURNISH & INSTALL 10" HDPE (SDR 11) DIPS FORCE MAIN PIPE (INCLUDING TRACE WIRE)	1.06	360	LF	\$ 18.05	\$ 6,498.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,840.00
6	PERFORM HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILL	1.07	1	LS	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7	FURNISH & INSTALL MJ ADAPTER	1.08	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 949.00	\$ 1,898.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
8	FURNISH & INSTALL PRESSURE MAIN FITTINGS	1.09	3.2	TN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 19,712.00
9	FURNISH & INSTALL AIR RELEASE VALVE (WITH MANHOLE STRUCTURE)	1.10	2	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9,203.00	\$ 18,406.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	FURNISH & INSTALL 10" GATE VALVE	1.11	5	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
11	FURNISH AND INSTALL TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1.12	1	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,526.00	\$ 7,526.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	CUT AND CONNECT TO EXISTING MAIN	1.13	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,158.00	\$ 2,158.00	\$ 2,498.00	\$ 2,498.00
13	GROUT AND ABANDON EXISTING PIPE	1.14	1050	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 10.54	\$ 11,067.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,850.00
14	RESTORE ROADWAY INCLUDING SUBGRADE, LIMEROCK AND 2 LIFTS OF ASPHALT	1.15	3050	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 39,650.00
15	RESTORE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAYS AND MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	1.16	20	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
16	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	1.17	100	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	REMOVE AND REPLACE SOD	1.18	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,815.00	\$ 10,815.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
18	PERMIT FEE (NPDES - NOI)	1.19	1	AL	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00
NW 18TH STREET FORCE MAIN TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (Sum of Items 1 through 18)					\$ 412,398.00		\$ 563,955.00		\$ 540,900.00	
Contingency Allowance					\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	
Cost of Indemnification					\$ 100.00		\$ 100.00		\$ 100.00	
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 437,498.00		\$ 589,055.00		\$ 566,000.00	

CORRECTED CALCULATION